1.1	moves to amend H.F. No. 2414, the delete everything amendment
1.2	(A19-0349), as follows:
1.3	Page 743, line 21, delete everything after "earned" and insert a period
1.4	Page 743, delete lines 22 to 25 and 30
1.5	Page 743, line 28, delete " <u>80</u> " and insert " <u>82</u> "
1.6	Page 743, line 29, delete everything after "earned" and insert a period
1.7	Page 744, delete lines 1 and 2
1.8	Page 744, line 5, delete everything after "earned" and insert a period
1.9	Page 744, delete lines 6 to 9
1.10	Page 744, before line 10, insert:
1.11	"(d) Short-term health plans, as defined in section 62A.65, subdivision 7, must return
1.12	to enrollees in the form of aggregate benefits not to include anticipated refunds or credits,
1.13	at least 80 percent of the aggregate amount of premiums earned.
1.14	(e) Health plans that are issued by a health maintenance organization or nonprofit health
1.15	service plan corporation shall have loss ratios calculated on the basis of incurred claims
1.16	experience or incurred health care expenses where coverage is provided on a service rather
1.17	than reimbursement basis and earned premiums for the period and according to accepted
1.18	actuarial principles and practices."
1.19	Page 744, line 10, delete "(d)" and insert "(f)"
1.20	Page 744, line 12, after "employer," insert "short-term,"
	$D_{1} = 7.44$ 1 $= 1.6$ 1.1.4 $= 10.5$ $= 1.1$ $= 1.$

- 1.21 Page 744, line 16, delete "(<u>e</u>)" and insert "(<u>g</u>)"
- 1.22 Page 744, line 23, delete "<u>(f)</u>" and insert "<u>(h)</u>"

H2414A8

- 2.1 Page 744, line 26, delete "(g)" and insert "(i)"
- 2.2 Page 744, line 27, after "<u>employer</u>," insert "<u>short-term</u>,"
- 2.3 Page 744, line 31, delete "June" and insert "September"
- 2.4 Page 745, line 9, delete "<u>employee,</u>" and insert "<u>employer, short-term,</u>"